High School Redesign 9th Grade Initiative

CFDA #: Not Applicable

FY 07-08

Recipient Organization

Allocation Amount

Bossier Parish
Caddo Parish
Calcasieu Parish
DeSoto Parish

East Feliciana Parish
Jefferson Parish
Livingston Parish
Ouachita Parish
Plaguemines Parish
St. Charles Parish
St. Landry Parish
St. Mary Parish
Tangipahoa Parish
Vernon Parish

Total

$55,500.00
$110,200.00
$100,100.00
$36,600.00
$31,600.00
$120,000.00
$60,000.00
$50,700.00
$52,100.00
$120,000.00
$47,300.00
$42,200.00
$41,700.00
$54,500.00
$922,500.00
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