## High School Redesign 9th Grade Initiative

CFDA #: Not Applicable FY 07-08

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Bossier Parish	\$55,500.00
Caddo Parish	\$110,200.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$100,100.00
DeSoto Parish	\$36,600.00
East Feliciana Parish	\$31,600.00
Jefferson Parish	\$120,000.00
Livingston Parish	\$60,000.00
Ouachita Parish	\$50,700.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$52,100.00
St. Charles Parish	\$120,000.00
St. Landry Parish	\$47,300.00
St. Mary Parish	\$42,200.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$41,700.00
Vernon Parish	\$54,500.00
Total	\$922,500.00